

Moved by Hart

Seconded by Labrador

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1150

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 40, delete "first class" and insert: "certified"; in line
3 41, delete "officer" and insert: "agency"; on page 3, in line 5, delete "~~certified~~" and insert:
4 "certified"; and in line 6, delete "first class".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

5
6 On page 4, in line 4, delete "~~certified~~ first class" and insert: "certified".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8

7
8 On page 5, in line 17, delete "~~certified~~ first class" and insert: "certified"; and in line 33,
9 delete "~~certified~~ first class" and insert: "certified".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 10

10
11 On page 6, in line 43, delete "~~certified~~ first class" and insert: "certified".

CORRECTIONS TO TITLE

12
13 On page 1, in line 8, delete "OFFICER" and insert: "AGENCY"; in line 15, following
14 "REFERENCE," insert: "AND"; in line 16, delete "AND TO REVISE PROVISIONS RELAT-
15 ING"; and in line 17, delete "TO NOTICE".